
2021 New Jersey City University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-19   Conf: 0-18   Home: 0-8   Away: 0-9   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (69), Opp (111)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Mojica (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Villanueva (5), Mojica (3), Cartwright (2), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Dabbadie 1, Miller 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (72-82), Tunney (16-19), Villanueva (16-20), Mojica (15-15), Miller (11-12), Cartwright (9-10), Dabbadie (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Herrick, Emma .333 19-19 39 2 13 1 0 0 4 14 .359 2 4 4 0 .422 0 0 1-1 81 9 1 .989
20 Tunney, Emily .250 19-19 44 2 11 0 1 0 0 13 .295 5 0 13 0 .327 0 0 1-3 25 11 15 .706
22 Almonte, Dulce .213 19-19 47 3 10 2 0 1 3 15 .319 1 0 16 0 .229 0 2 0-1 21 30 5 .911
6 Ayala, Katherine .184 17-17 38 1 7 0 0 0 1 7 .184 0 0 11 0 .184 0 0 0-0 24 0 3 .889
10 Villanueva, Mariah .175 19-19 40 2 7 1 0 0 2 8 .200 4 2 10 1 .283 0 0 0-1 30 25 6 .902
1 Mojica, Hailey .135 18-18 37 1 5 2 0 0 2 7 .189 3 0 16 0 .200 0 1 0-1 32 18 7 .877
19 Miller, Sam .133 15-14 30 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .167 1 1 9 1 .188 0 2 0-0 6 9 0 1.000
12 Loughlin, Brianna .214 17-17 28 3 6 0 0 0 0 6 .214 0 0 4 0 .214 0 1 1-2 22 3 0 1.000
3 Vigil, Gisselle .077 8-8 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 1 0 5 0 .143 0 1 0-0 8 1 2 .818
31 Bikowski, Alissa .056 7-7 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 1 0 3 0 .105 0 0 0-0 9 9 1 .947
21 Dabbadie, Sidnie .000 11-10 15 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 1 .063 0 2 0-0 6 7 1 .929
2 Cartwright, Skylah .000 9-8 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .133 0 0 0-0 7 2 2 .818
14 Figueroa, Bianca .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
9 Seickendick, Leah .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Ruiz, Emily .000 10-5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
Totals .179 19-19 364 18 65 7 1 1 15 77 .212 21 7 99 3 .237 0 9 3-9 282 124 44 .902
Opponents .441 19-19 483 191 213 45 6 8 160 294 .609 70 14 21 2 .517 8 16 36-41 309 119 15 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Dabbadie, Sidnie 9.93 0-5 6 5 3 0-0 0 24.2 52 44 35 11 5 14 1 2 .403 6 2 0 1 2
19 Miller, Sam 10.02 0-6 9 6 5 0-0 0 36.1 81 70 52 24 6 15 3 5 .438 14 6 0 4 5
20 Tunney, Emily 11.29 0-8 9 8 4 0-0 0 31.0 73 69 50 33 9 13 2 1 .471 13 6 0 2 9
10 Villanueva, Mariah 24.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 8 7 2 1 3 0 0 .500 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 10.72 0-19 26 19 12 0 0 94.0 213 191 144 70 21 45 6 8 .441 34 14 0 8 16
Opponents 0.88 19-0 27 19 11 8 0 103.0 65 18 13 21 99 7 1 1 .179 5 7 0 0 9



2021 New Jersey City University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Loughlin, Brianna 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Miller, Sam 15 6 9 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
99 Ruiz, Emily 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Herrick, Emma 91 81 9 1 .989 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 Bikowski, Alissa 19 9 9 1 .947 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Dabbadie, Sidnie 14 6 7 1 .929 0 5 1 .833 0 0
22 Almonte, Dulce 56 21 30 5 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Villanueva, Mariah 61 30 25 6 .902 1 16 4 .800 5 0
6 Ayala, Katherine 27 24 0 3 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mojica, Hailey 57 32 18 7 .877 2 15 0 1.000 3 0
3 Vigil, Gisselle 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cartwright, Skylah 11 7 2 2 .818 0 9 1 .900 2 0
20 Tunney, Emily 51 25 11 15 .706 1 16 3 .842 0 0
14 Figueroa, Bianca 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Seickendick, Leah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 450 282 124 44 .902 8 36 5 .878 10 0
Opponents 443 309 119 15 .966 8 3 5 .353 1 0


